## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 12th day of April, 2010, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court For Regular Regular Regular Resources. Resources Regular Regula

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

COUNTY CLERK TITUS CO. TX

BY DEPUT

- 1. Public comments and/or requests for information on non-agenda items in accordance with Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act
- 2. Presentation on Loop Project
- 3. Consider and possibly approve minutes for Special Meeting on March 22, 2010
- 4. Consider and Possibly Approve Proclamation proclaiming April 27, 2010 as Conservation Day
- 5. Consider and Possibly Approve Jewel Lee as a Reserved Deputy Constable for Pct 2
- 6. Consider and Possibly Approve Public Sale, Date and Location of Delinquent Tax Property by the Sheriff of Titus County
- 7. Consider and Possibly Approve Public Sale, Date and Location of Struck Off Delinquent Tax Property by the Sheriff of Titus County
- 8. Consider and Possibly Take Action on a Computer Server for County
- 9. Consider and Possibly Take Action on Security System
- 10. Consider and possibly approve travel and seminars for Titus County employees and elected officials
- 11. Approve oral and written reports of county officials
- 12. Approve Treasurer's Report
- 13. Approve budget amendments

CRIMERS

- 14. Sign pay orders and approve payments
- 15. Closing comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

**ADJOURN** 

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texa

County Judge

of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, produced the schedule of the Said meeting.

County Clerk /Deputy County Clerk